HAWAIIAN TAX-FREE TRUST

2009 DIVIDEND RATES
DIVIDEND RATE

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC

0.031210026
0.031554018
0.032408343
0.031559180
0.034936712
0.030949083
0.031355498
0.027735737
0.028477507
0.026250280
0.030944568
0.036713196

PAYABLE DATE

1/27/2009
2/24/2009
3/25/2009
4/23/2009
5/26/2009
6/25/2009
7/27/2009
8/25/2009
9/24/2009
10/22/2009
11/24/2009
12/31/2009

# of DAYS
27
28
29
29
33
30
32
29
30
28
33
37

CLASS A SHARES

NAV
11.20
11.23
11.19
11.31
11.31
11.19
11.28
11.31
11.46
11.34
11.39
11.36



